

1 Court Square Council Chambers of Criminal Justice Building Monday, March 1, 2021 --- Meeting at 5:30 p.m.

The City Council of the City of Alexander City, Alabama, will hear public comment on the proposed amendment to the 2016 Zoning Ordinance at the request of City of Alexander City as described below:

- **A.** City of Alexander City
- **B.** A copy of the proposed amendment can be inspected in the City Clerk's Office located in the City Hall building at 4 Court Square, Alexander City, AL 35010
- **C.** Property Locations: Land located along and adjacent to Wicker Point Road with frontage along shoreline of Lake Martin. This property was annexed into the City Limits by Legislative Act 2020-118.
- **D.** To amend the 2016 Zoning Ordinance to establish a Special District SD-1 (Lake Front Resort District). Currently this area is not zoned.
- E. Monday, March 1, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.

Anyone wishing to speak for or against the proposed amendment must sign up before Council meeting.

The meeting will be accessible to all persons. If you or someone attending have a disability which may require special services, materials or assistance or need further information please contact Amanda F. Thomas, City Clerk, at (256) 329-6721.

The meeting will be held in compliance with Governor Ivey's orders and the Open Meetings Act.

Posted By:	
Date:	